Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	JBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMEN				
NATURE OF CONV	YEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Tylor Garland			01/07/2008		
Stan Chudzik			01/07/2008		
Christin Hartsfield			01/07/2008		
Aldis Rauda			01/07/2008		
Boombang, Inc.			01/07/2008		
Patrick Burgess			01/15/2008		
~					
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA				
Name:	Goody Produc	Goody Products, Inc.			
Street Address:	400 Galleria P	400 Galleria Parkway			
Internal Address:	Suite 1100				
City:	Atlanta	Atlanta			
State/Country:	GEORGIA	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30339				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Nur	nber		
Application Number: 1195		1953369	53369		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Fau Number	(770)004	0000			
Fax Number: (770)984-0098					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:770-984-2300					
		jwestrick@gardnergroff.com			
Email:	-				
	earanor .	2018 Powers Ferry Road			
Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	2018 Pov				
Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	2018 Pov Suite 800				
Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	2018 Pov Suite 800				
Correspondent Nan Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	2018 Pov Suite 800 Atlanta, G		PATENT		

Total Attachments: 6		
source=08_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=08_Assignment#page2.tif		
source=08_Assignment#page3.tif		
source=08_Assignment#page4.tif		
source=08_Assignment#page5.tif		
source=08_Assignment#page6.tif		
bourbe boy toolgrintentii/pagee.tii		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, **Patrick BURGESS**, residing at Marina Las Palmas 2 Apt. 409, Marina Vallarta, Jalisco, Mexico 48354, **Tylor GARLAND**, residing at 3324 Canton Way, Studio City, California 91604, **Stan CHUDZIK**, residing at 2416 Highland Pass, Alpharetta, Georgia, 30004, **Christin HARTSFIELD**, residing at 3115 Seven Pines Court, Atlanta, Georgia 30339, **Aldis RAUDA**, residing at 1135 ½ N. Fuller Avenue, West Hollywood, California 90046, and **BOOMBANG**, **INC.**, a California corporation located at 3459 Motor Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90034, hereinafter "Assignors", have invented or may have obtained ownership interests in new and useful improvements in a "**FINGER CLEANING MULTI-TOOL**" for which United States Non-Provisional Patent Application 11/953,369 was filed on December 10, 2007, and;

WHEREAS, **GOODY PRODUCTS**, INC., a Georgia corporation, whose post office address is 400 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1100, Atlanta, Georgia 30339, hereinafter "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Assignors hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and applications in the United States and throughout the world, including without limitation, any letters patent which may issue thereon or therefor, and any subsequent patent(s) or application(s) claiming priority to the above-identified applications, including any non-provisional U.S. patent

Attorney Docket No.: 5N11.1-060 PATENT

application(s) claiming priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), any foreign or international counterpart application(s) for patent or utility model, any reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation application(s), all rights of priority under any international treaty or convention arising from said applications, and the right to sue and collect damages for any past, present, or future infringement; the same for Assignee's legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, We hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assign properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths, declaration and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

~ Signatures on next 4 pages ~

Page 2 of 6

PATENT REEL: 020377 FRAME: 0611

Attorney Docket No.: 5N11.1-060 PATENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this <u>15</u> day of <u>January</u> , 2008 reper .
Signed: <u><u>B</u><u>B</u><u>B</u> Print Name: Patrick Burgess</u>
PRINT NAME: JERRIFER FROM DATE: 1/15/08

6

.

.

.

.

Attorney Docket No.: 5N11.1-060 PATENT

day of IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 2007 Signed: Print Name: Tylor Garland State of County of Doubaca , 2007, before me, a Notary Public, On this day of came Tylor Garland, to me known and known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his/her iree act and deed. LA WANDA SMITH Commission # 1606605 Notary Public: Notary Public - California My Commission Expires: Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Sep 15, 200 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this NAKY day of For: BoomBang, Inc. Signed: AND Print Name: D CE Title: State of County of 700B On this ______ day of ______ day of ______ 2007, before me, a Notary Public, came BoomBang, Inc., to me Known and known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed. Notary Public: LA WANDA SMITH My Commission Expires: Commission # 1606605 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County. My Comm. Expires Sep 15, 2009 Page 4 of 6

PATENT REEL: 020377 FRAME: 0613

Attorney Docket No's.: 5N11.1-060 PATENT

1<u>//h</u> day of IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this 2007 Jud Signed: Print Name: Aldis Rauda State of County of wol On this <u>H</u> day of <u>MUR (U</u>, 2007, before me, a Notary Public, came Aldis Flauda, to me known and known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed. LA WANDA SMITH Commission # 1605605 Notary Public: Notary Public - California My Commission Expires: Los Angeles County My Comm, Expires Sep 15, 200 Page 5 of 6

PATENT REEL: 020377 FRAME: 0614

Attorney Do	ocket No.: 5N11.1-060 PATENT
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this, 2007, 2007, Signed:,	s774 day of
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Print Name: Stan Chudzik V State of <u>Gaze 6.04</u> County of <u>Cogg</u>	
On this <u>174</u> day of <u>1000</u> , 2006 before mo, a Notary Public, came Stan Churdzik, to me known and known to be the individual described herein and who executed the toregoing assignment, and duty acknowledged the same to be his/her tree act and deed	
Notary Public: William My Commission Expires:	
Natury Public, Cobb County, Georgia My Commission Expires May 11th, 2008	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this assignment this	s <u></u> day of
Signed:	
Print Name: Christin Hartsfield	
State ofGEDILAA County ofCEBB	
On this <u>-7114</u> day of <u>ANUARY</u> , 2006 before me, a Notary Public, came Christin Heristield, to me known and known to be the individual described herein and who executed the foregoing assignment, and duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.	
Notary Public: 14 100 Millin	
My Commission Explices;	
Notery Public, Cobb County, Georgie My Commission Expires May 11th, 2008	

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 020377 FRAME: 0615